FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-10-1999



101059117

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

100 JUL-7 MI II: 13

1 799 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET OPRAFINANCE		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY		
Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name The Graver Company	Month Day Year 6 - 3 - 99		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
▼ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Graver Water Systems			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 750 Walnut Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Cranford	New Jersey 07016		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/09/1999 NTHAI1 00000236 2046602			
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 525.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pu.-ent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Wash下配件DEWARK

			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Pag	je 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.	
Name	same as below			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 312-616-5	400	
Name	Joel E. Siegel, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & KATZ, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4700)		
Address (line 3)	180 North Stetson Avenue			
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60601			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	• • •	
		2,046,602 1,277,96	830,033	
		1,775,822 763,692	791,993	
		1,096,617 772,105	918,903	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 22		
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 565.	00	
		Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1644				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement a	nd Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Signature

June 7, 1999

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARI	KS ONLY	Т	RADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	ng Party	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attack	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
	of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	g Party Mark if	additional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		6		
Individual	General Partnership Lim	State/Country ited Partnership	If document to be	
Corporation	Association			the receiving party is the United States, an domestic
			(Designation mus	
Other			document from ti	ne Assignment.)
	of Incorporation/Organization			
	ation Number(s) or Registration ark Application Number or the Registration			nal numbers attached arne property).
Trademark	Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number	(s)
		830,577	1,087,684	
		776,180	1,094,344	
		1,459,142	979,409	
		734,900	1,657,297	
		771,138	1,814,205	
		774,516		
		1,973,362		

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark:</u> SEPRAEIGHT	Registration Number: 2,046,602
AWS	1,775,822
FILTER PAK	1,277,961
FLOC BARRIER	1,096,617
GRAVER	763,692
GRAVER and Design	772,105
GRAVER	830,033
GRAVER and Design	791,993
GRF	918,903
MONO-FLOC	830,577
MONO-SCOUR	776,180
MONO-SCRUB	1,459,142
MONOVALVE	734,899
PARTILOK	734,900
POWDEX	771,138
POWDEX	774,516
POXIFIL	1,973,362
REACTA-PAK	1,087,684
SCOUR-PAK	1,094,344
SEPREX	979,409
TRI-SEP	1,657,297
GRAVER WATERWORKS	1,814,205

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Graver Company, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 750 Walnut Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016, hereby assigns, nunc pro tunc as of December 31, 1997, all the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A, all together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the mark, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements of the mark to Graver Water Systems, a Delaware Corporation, having offices at 750 Walnut Avenue, Cranford, New Jersey 07016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document through its duly authorized officer below:

THE GRAVER COMPANY

By: 2. C. McNicholas

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: June 3, 1999

State of NEW JERSEY)
County of UNION) ss.

On June 3, 1999, F.C. McNicholas appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
STELLA A. BAKIE
Notary Public - New Jersey
My Commission Expires
July 27, 2000

Express Mail No. EL 326 216 020 US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: The Graver Company)	Registration	Registration No.'s: 763,692		
)	2,046,602	1,755,822	1,277,961	
Mark: SEPRAEIGHT; AWS; FILTER PAK; GRF; FLOC)	1,096,617	1,087,684	1,094,344	
BARRIER; GRAVER; GRAVER; TRI-SEP; MONO)	1,657,297	1,814,205	830,033	
SCRUB; GRAVER & Design; GRAVER & Design;)	791,993	918,903	830,577	
MONO-FLOC; MONO-SCOUR; MONOVALVE;)	776,180	734,899	734,900	
PARTILOK; POWDEX; POXIFIL; POWDEX)	771,138	774,516	979,409	
REACTA-PAK; SCOUR-PAK; SEPREX; GRAVER)	1,973,362	1,459,142		
WATERWORKS				

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR A TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are (1) One Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet (3 pages), (2) One Assignment Document (2 pages), (3) Check No.027556 in the amount of \$565.00, (4) a Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail and (5) a postcard.

You are authorized to charge any additional fee or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-16-44.

Respectfully submitted,

ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & KATZ, LTD.

By: ˌ

Zoel E. Siegel

Attorney for Registrant Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, suite 4700 Chicago, Illinois 60601 June 7, 1999

RECORDED: 06/07/1999

JES/cea enclosures